RESOLUTION NO. 2025 - 2

Adoption of Infrastructure Design Standards

WHEREAS, the Town of Boulder Subdivision ordinance refers to "Infrastructure Design Standards," and

WHEREAS, having documented design guidelines will facilitate communication between subdivision applicants;

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the Boulder Town Council:

The Boulder Town Council hereby resolves that the Boulder Town Subdivision Infrastructure Design Standards - Version, Dated 241230 as posted on the town website shall be adopted as the current subdivision infrastructure design guideline document.

These Infrastructure Design Standards are intended as advisory guidance that: 1) Provide applicants with example designs to help them understand town expectations when preparing applications, 2) Provide objective criteria for ALUA review of subdivision applications, and 3) Describe and quantify minimum design features that are considered necessary to protect town interests.

| APPROVED and PASSED thisDD day of MONTH, YYYY |
|---|
| TTEST: TOWN COUNCIL OF BOULDER |
| |
| essica Lefevre, Town Clerk |

VOTE

Judy Drain, Mayor

Judy Drain Mayor,

Josh Ellis, Councilmember

Ray Gardner, Councilmember

Gladys LeFevre, Councilmember

John Veranth, Councilmember